
2025 Annapolis Striders Race Schedule (as of 11/13/2024)

Race Location Date Race Director Time

Eternal Winter 6-Hour Run Greenbury Point Sunday, 01/19/2025 Darrell Mak 8:00 AM

Valentine's Day 5K Kinder Farm Park Saturday, 02/08/2025 Delia Edelmann 10:00 AM

B&A Trail Marathon and Half-Marathon Severna Park HS Sunday, 03/30/2025 Tom Lyden 7:30 AM

Cherry Pit 10-Mile Race South River HS Sunday, 04/27/2025 TBD 8:00 AM

John Wall 1-Mile Track Race Severna Park HS Saturday, 6/28/2025 Jim Falvey & Karsten Brown 8:00 AM

All Comers Track Meets TBD (Bates?) Wednesday, 5/28/2025 Laura Amin 6:00 PM

All Comers Track Meets TBD (Bates?) Wednesday, 6/4/2025 Laura Amin 6:00 PM

All Comers Track Meets TBD (Bates?) Wednesday, 6/11/2025 Laura Amin 6:00 PM

Dawson's Father's Day 10K Severna Park HS Sunday, 06/15/2025 Delia Edelmann 8:00 AM

WDF 5K/RAW 5K West Annapolis Elementary Saturday, 07/12/2025 Marjorie Fioravante 7:45 AM

Endless Summer 6-Hour Run Greenbury Point Saturday, 07/19/2025 Dave Corrigan 7:00 AM

Dog Days 8K Cross Country Run AA Community College Sunday, 08/03/2025 Dan Symancyk 8:00 AM

Annapolis 10-Mile Race Navy-Marine Corps. Stadium Sunday, 08/24/2025 Rose Dziedzic 7:00 AM

Metric Marathon Southern HS Sunday, 10/05/2025 Will Myers 8:00 AM

Downs Park 5-Mile Race Downs Park Saturday, 11/01/2025 Ross Heisman 8:30 AM

Rosaryville 50K and 20K Races Rosaryville State Park Saturday, 11/08/2025 Justin Peake 8:00 AM

Anniversary 15K Run Quiet Waters Park Sunday, 12/14/2025 Larry Puglisi 10:00 AM


